approvals, permissions and sanctions, and pursuant to the approval of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the 
Audit Committee, the approval of the Company be accorded for the increase in the  remuneration of Mr. Nimish Shah (DIN: 
03036904), Whole-time Executive Director of the Company from ` 38,70,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs Seventy Thousand) 
per annum to ` 42,60,000/- (Rupees Forty Two Lacs Sixty Thousand ) per annum for a period of one Year  with effect from 
13th April, 2016, with other terms and conditions remaining unchanged as per the agreement entered into between him and 
the Company and with the power to the Board of Directors to alter and modify the same, in consonance with the provisions

[...]

Samant who is liable to retire by rotation in this Annual General Meeting has stated his unwillingness to be re-appointed 
in this Annual General Meeting and be and hereby retires as Director of the Company. The Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee and the Board were decided to pay ` 43,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Three Lacs) per annum as remuneration to  
Mr. Dinkar Samant for the Financial Year 2015-16.

The Nomination & Remuneration Committee had recommended no revision in the remuneration of Mr. Dinkar Samant and 
proposed to pay the same remuneration. Accordingly, the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 30th April, 2016, decided

[...]

trading window is closed. The Board is responsible for implementation of the Code.

All Board Directors and the designated employees have confirmed compliance with the Code.

24.	 Particulars of Employees

There are no employees drawing remuneration of ̀  8,50,000 (Rupees Eight lacs fifty thousand) per month or ̀  1,02,00,000/- 
(Rupees One crore two lacs) and above per annum during the Year under review. The details of the remuneration drawn 
by the Whole-time Executive Directors and Managing Director and Independent Directors are stated in the Corporate 
Governance Report, other information required under section 197 of the Act read with rule 5(1) of the Companies

[...]

Consent of the Company pursuant to Section 196, 197 read with schedule V and all other applicable Rules and 
Provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, to increase in the remuneration of Mr. Nimish Shah (DIN: 03036904), 
Whole-time Executive Director of the Company to ` 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs ) per annum for a 
period of one Year with effect from 1st April, 2014.

iii)	 In the 32nd Annual General Meeting held on 25th September, 2015, following two Special Resolutions were passed:

a.	 Consent of the Company pursuant to Section 196, 197 read with schedule V and all other applicable Rules and

[...]

from 13th April, 2015 for a period of 5 Years as a Whole-time Executive Director, liable to retire by rotation.

In pursuance to the provisions of Section 197 and Schedule V of the Act the remuneration of Mr. Nimish Shah 
(DIN: 03036904), Whole-time Executive Director of the Company be ` 38,70,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs 
Seventy Thousand only) per annum for a period of one Year with effect from 13th April, 2015

Extra Ordinary General Meeting

No Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members was held during the Year 2015-16.

Postal Ballot

a.	 Details of Special Resolutions passed through Postal Ballot, the person who conducted the Postal

[...]

Consent of the Company pursuant to Section 196, 197 read with schedule V and all other applicable Rules 
and provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, to increase in the remuneration of Mr. Nimish Shah (DIN: 03036904), 
Whole-time Executive Director of the Company to ̀  42,60,000/- (Rupees Forty Two Lacs Sixty Thousand ) per annum 
for a period of one Year with effect from 13th April, 2016.

ii.	 Item No. 6: Consent of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 2(zc) and 23(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and provisions of Section 188 and other applicable provisions, if any, of